Parking lots containing ten (10) or more spaces shall be
landscaped in the following manner:

1.  Narrow tree lawn.  A continuous landscape strip between rows of
parking.  The minimum width of a tree lawn shall be ten feet (10’) and a
minimum length of eighteen feet (18’), or an area of not less than three
hundred twenty-four square feet (324 sf).  If the parking area is a double
bay parking area, the tree island shall be a minimum width of eighteen
feet (18’) and a minimum length of thirty-six feet (36’), or an area of not
less than six hundred forty-eight square feet (648 sf).  One tree shall be
planted for every 15 parking spaces with this option, with the maximum
run of 15 parking spaces permitted without a tree island.

Interior trees shall be placed on either side of points of access (entrance
drives, exit drives) within tree islands.